
#1 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 CHEROKEE SOUTHEAST HIGH SCHOOL (A) 12:40.04 10

2 JAYHAWK-LINN HIGH SCHOOL (A) 13:53.79 8

#2 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 CHEROKEE SOUTHEAST HIGH SCHOOL (A) 10:07.09 10

2 MIAMI HIGH SCHOOL (A) 10:21.41 8

#3 Girls 100m Hurdles
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Taryn COMPTON CENTRAL HEIGH 18.22 10

2 Samantha COOK MIAMI HIGH SCH 20.00 8

3 Adelay MARTIN UNIONTOWN HIG 20.06 6

#4 Boys 110m Hurdles
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Jett HARVEY UNIONTOWN HIG 18.24 10

2 Anthony DETWILER CENTRAL HEIGH 19.44 8

3 Nate JOHNSON PLEASANTON HI 20.47 6

4 Trey COLLINS CHRISTIAN LEAR 21.01 5

5 Logan BOIS CHEROKEE SOU 21.38 4

#5 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Mia COLEMAN COLONY CREST 14.07  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Alieah GILLIS JAYHAWK-LINN 14.25  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Anna SMRICKOVA PRAIRIE VIEW HI 14.56  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Samantha COOK MIAMI HIGH SCH 14.59  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 Danyka POINTER JAYHAWK-LINN 14.59  (NW) 2(5) 4

6 Justice HOPPER PRAIRIE VIEW HI 14.98  (NW) 1(1) 3

7 Telleah GRATTON PLEASANTON HI 15.28  (NW) 2(6) 2

8 Lexi MORRIS PLEASANTON HI 15.56  (NW) 2(7) 1

9 Kimberlee EASTWOOD PRAIRIE VIEW HI 15.59  (NW) 1(2)

10 Brooke ERNEST PLEASANTON HI 15.85  (NW) 2(8)

11 Kayla KOBERNAT CHRISTIAN LEAR 16.72  (NW) 1(3)

12 Abigail STONE JAYHAWK-LINN 17.43  (NW) 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Justice HOPPER PRAIRIE VIEW HI 14.98

2 Kimberlee EASTWOOD PRAIRIE VIEW HI 15.59

3 Kayla KOBERNAT CHRISTIAN LEAR 16.72

4 Abigail STONE JAYHAWK-LINN 17.43

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

#5 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 Mia COLEMAN COLONY CREST 14.07

2 Alieah GILLIS JAYHAWK-LINN 14.25

3 Anna SMRICKOVA PRAIRIE VIEW HI 14.56

4 Samantha COOK MIAMI HIGH SCH 14.59

5 Danyka POINTER JAYHAWK-LINN 14.59

6 Telleah GRATTON PLEASANTON HI 15.28

7 Lexi MORRIS PLEASANTON HI 15.56

8 Brooke ERNEST PLEASANTON HI 15.85

#6 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Isaiah BATES PLEASANTON HI 11.06  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Matthew MARTINIE CHEROKEE SOU 11.29  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 Brenton EDGERTON COLONY CREST 11.99  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 Ethan GODDERZ COLONY CREST 12.29  (NW) 3(4) 5

5 Micah LINK MIAMI HIGH SCH 12.70  (NW) 3(5) 4

6 Breisen KELLER UNIONTOWN HIG 12.88  (NW) 2(1) 3

7 Dylan KIRK MIAMI HIGH SCH 12.95  (NW) 3(6) 2

8 Nathan WIILIAMSON PLEASANTON HI 13.20  (NW) 2(2) 1

9 Kanyon CARPENTER JAYHAWK-LINN 13.21  (NW) 2(3)

10 Gentry MCGHEE COLONY CREST 13.30  (NW) 2(4)

11 Tanner MEADOR PRAIRIE VIEW HI 13.33  (NW) 2(5)

12 Eli WILLIAMS PRAIRIE VIEW HI 13.56  (NW) 1(1)

13 Kyler BREWER CHEROKEE SOU 13.86  (NW) 2(6)

14 Matthew WILT CENTRAL HEIGH 13.99  (NW) 2(7)

15 Bryce BONES CENTRAL HEIGH 14.09  (NW) 2(8)

16 Coltaun BARTLETT PRAIRIE VIEW HI 14.90  (NW) 1(2)

17 Michael RICHARDSON MIAMI HIGH SCH 17.38  (NW) 1(3)

Aiden SMITH CHEROKEE SOU DNS  (NW) 1

Anthony DETWILER CENTRAL HEIGH DNS  (NW) 3

Dale GILLESPIE PLEASANTON HI DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Eli WILLIAMS PRAIRIE VIEW HI 13.56

2 Coltaun BARTLETT PRAIRIE VIEW HI 14.90

3 Michael RICHARDSON MIAMI HIGH SCH 17.38

Aiden SMITH CHEROKEE SOU DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Breisen KELLER UNIONTOWN HIG 12.88

2 Nathan WIILIAMSON PLEASANTON HI 13.20

3 Kanyon CARPENTER JAYHAWK-LINN 13.21

4 Gentry MCGHEE COLONY CREST 13.30

5 Tanner MEADOR PRAIRIE VIEW HI 13.33

6 Kyler BREWER CHEROKEE SOU 13.86

7 Matthew WILT CENTRAL HEIGH 13.99
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#6 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
8 Bryce BONES CENTRAL HEIGH 14.09

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Isaiah BATES PLEASANTON HI 11.06

2 Matthew MARTINIE CHEROKEE SOU 11.29

3 Brenton EDGERTON COLONY CREST 11.99

4 Ethan GODDERZ COLONY CREST 12.29

5 Micah LINK MIAMI HIGH SCH 12.70

6 Dylan KIRK MIAMI HIGH SCH 12.95

Anthony DETWILER CENTRAL HEIGH DNS

Dale GILLESPIE PLEASANTON HI DNS

#7 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Eliz WHITE CHEROKEE SOU 6:31.74 10

2 Jozie STAGG UNIONTOWN HIG 6:32.22 8

3 Audrey JACOBS CHEROKEE SOU 6:40.34 6

4 Gia SCHNEIDER JAYHAWK-LINN 6:49.10 5

5 Hailey BLANN MIAMI HIGH SCH 7:38.08 4

6 Adison RANDALL JAYHAWK-LINN 7:41.89 3

#8 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Drake GUYMON CHEROKEE SOU 5:17.77 10

2 Dakota WALLACE JAYHAWK-LINN 5:26.68 8

3 Dillon CHAMPLIN JAYHAWK-LINN 5:27.47 6

4 Sam LOVE CHRISTIAN LEAR 5:52.93 5

5 Kaleb NELSON MIAMI HIGH SCH 6:46.01 4

Gunner ELLINGTON COLONY CREST DNS

Breakin JONES COLONY CREST DNS

Tanner WILES CHEROKEE SOU DNS

#9 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 JAYHAWK-LINN HIGH SCHOOL (A) 57.08 10

2 PLEASANTON HIGH SCHOOL (A) 57.77 8

3 PRAIRIE VIEW HIGH SCHOOL (A) 1:02.16 6

4 CHEROKEE SOUTHEAST HIGH SCHOOL (A) 1:02.19 5

PLEASANTON HIGH SCHOOL (A) DNS

CHRISTIAN LEARNING CENTER (A) DNS

#10 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 PLEASANTON HIGH SCHOOL (A) 46.14 10

2 CHEROKEE SOUTHEAST HIGH SCHOOL (A) 46.27 8

3 JAYHAWK-LINN HIGH SCHOOL (A) 47.68 6

4 CENTRAL HEIGHTS HIGH SCHOOL (A) 56.32 5

5 PRAIRIE VIEW HIGH SCHOOL (A) 57.68 4

#10 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts

CHEROKEE SOUTHEAST HIGH SCHOOL (A) DNS

#11 Hog Relay (4 x 100m)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 PLEASANTON HIGH SCHOOL (A) 1:04.39 10

#12 Hog Relay (4 x 100m)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 CHEROKEE SOUTHEAST HIGH SCHOOL (A) 59.14 10

#13 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Kya PRESTWOOD CHRISTIAN LEAR 1:06.31 2(1) 10

2 Samantha COOK MIAMI HIGH SCH 1:09.54 2(2) 8

3 Lily MEYER CENTRAL HEIGH 1:10.16 2(3) 6

4 Alieah GILLIS JAYHAWK-LINN 1:11.84 1(1) 5

5 Cynthia CAZARES JAYHAWK-LINN 1:13.32 2(4) 4

6 Telleah GRATTON PLEASANTON HI 1:15.10 1(2) 3

7 Danielle SLINKARD JAYHAWK-LINN 1:20.57 1(3) 2

8 Hailey BLANN MIAMI HIGH SCH 1:24.14 1(4) 1

Eliz WHITE CHEROKEE SOU DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Alieah GILLIS JAYHAWK-LINN 1:11.84

2 Telleah GRATTON PLEASANTON HI 1:15.10

3 Danielle SLINKARD JAYHAWK-LINN 1:20.57

4 Hailey BLANN MIAMI HIGH SCH 1:24.14

Section 2 of 2

1 Kya PRESTWOOD CHRISTIAN LEAR 1:06.31

2 Samantha COOK MIAMI HIGH SCH 1:09.54

3 Lily MEYER CENTRAL HEIGH 1:10.16

4 Cynthia CAZARES JAYHAWK-LINN 1:13.32

Eliz WHITE CHEROKEE SOU DNS

#14 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Garrett SEELY JAYHAWK-LINN 56.67 2(1) 10

2 Cody HAMMOND CENTRAL HEIGH 57.17 2(2) 8

3 Eli MCGINNIS PLEASANTON HI 58.72 1(1) 6

4 Breisen KELLER UNIONTOWN HIG 59.36 1(2) 5

5 Cash WINDSOR CHEROKEE SOU 59.52 2(3) 4

6 Christian MCCORD CENTRAL HEIGH 1:00.35 2(4) 3

7 Dylan KIRK MIAMI HIGH SCH 1:01.08 2(5) 2

8 Micah LINK MIAMI HIGH SCH 1:04.96 2(6) 1

9 Colton MCCREA PRAIRIE VIEW HI 1:08.11 1(3)

10 Cooper MOORE CENTRAL HEIGH 1:10.16 1(4)
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#14 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
11 Brody CLARK JAYHAWK-LINN 1:10.24 1(5)

12 Josh SMITH CHRISTIAN LEAR 1:11.46 1(6)

13 Coltaun BARTLETT PRAIRIE VIEW HI 1:17.97 1(7)

Cullen MUTZ CHEROKEE SOU DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Eli MCGINNIS PLEASANTON HI 58.72

2 Breisen KELLER UNIONTOWN HIG 59.36

3 Colton MCCREA PRAIRIE VIEW HI 1:08.11

4 Cooper MOORE CENTRAL HEIGH 1:10.16

5 Brody CLARK JAYHAWK-LINN 1:10.24

6 Josh SMITH CHRISTIAN LEAR 1:11.46

7 Coltaun BARTLETT PRAIRIE VIEW HI 1:17.97

Section 2 of 2

1 Garrett SEELY JAYHAWK-LINN 56.67

2 Cody HAMMOND CENTRAL HEIGH 57.17

3 Cash WINDSOR CHEROKEE SOU 59.52

4 Christian MCCORD CENTRAL HEIGH 1:00.35

5 Dylan KIRK MIAMI HIGH SCH 1:01.08

6 Micah LINK MIAMI HIGH SCH 1:04.96

Cullen MUTZ CHEROKEE SOU DNS

#15 Girls 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Taryn COMPTON CENTRAL HEIGH 49.71 10

2 Gia SCHNEIDER JAYHAWK-LINN 56.09 8

3 Samantha COOK MIAMI HIGH SCH 58.41 6

4 Kyree PUCKETT COLONY CREST 59.34 5

5 Kassidy FOX CHEROKEE SOU 1:14.05 4

Adelay MARTIN UNIONTOWN HIG DNS

#16 Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Anthony DETWILER CENTRAL HEIGH 43.73 10

2 Jett HARVEY UNIONTOWN HIG 44.02 8

3 Trenton BROYLES JAYHAWK-LINN 47.53 6

4 Kollin TIDMAN MIAMI HIGH SCH 49.82 5

5 Logan BOIS CHEROKEE SOU 51.45 4

6 Trey COLLINS CHRISTIAN LEAR 51.71 3

7 Nate JOHNSON PLEASANTON HI 52.06 2

#17 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Lily MEYER CENTRAL HEIGH 2:49.86 10

2 Landry GEORGE PLEASANTON HI 2:55.85 8

3 Camryn THOMAS JAYHAWK-LINN 3:12.18 6

#17 Girls 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
4 Jozie STAGG UNIONTOWN HIG 3:13.33 5

5 Brylee DOLESHAL JAYHAWK-LINN 3:23.20 4

6 Hailey BLANN MIAMI HIGH SCH 3:33.73 3

7 Mylee LEISURE JAYHAWK-LINN 3:44.09 2

#18 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Cody HAMMOND CENTRAL HEIGH 2:21.95 10

2 Christian MCCORD CENTRAL HEIGH 2:24.61 8

3 Dakota WALLACE JAYHAWK-LINN 2:24.98 6

4 Doniphan MEIK PLEASANTON HI 2:24.98 5

5 Tanner WILES CHEROKEE SOU 2:27.29 4

6 Dillon CHAMPLIN JAYHAWK-LINN 2:31.59 3

7 Sam LOVE CHRISTIAN LEAR 2:36.54 2

8 Chase WINDSOR CHEROKEE SOU 2:44.82 1

9 Kaleb NELSON MIAMI HIGH SCH 2:50.79

Hayden GALINDO CHEROKEE SOU DNS

Gunner ELLINGTON COLONY CREST DNS

#19 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Mia COLEMAN COLONY CREST 28.59  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Jadyn MARRS JAYHAWK-LINN 30.11  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Justice HOPPER PRAIRIE VIEW HI 31.40  (NW) 1(1) 6

4 Danielle SLINKARD JAYHAWK-LINN 31.41  (NW) 1(2) 5

5 Cynthia CAZARES JAYHAWK-LINN 31.48  (NW) 2(3) 4

6 Anna SMRICKOVA PRAIRIE VIEW HI 32.18  (NW) 2(4) 3

7 Brooke ERNEST PLEASANTON HI 32.56  (NW) 1(3) 2

8 Caelie LOVE CHRISTIAN LEAR 33.19  (NW) 1(4) 1

9 Shannon BROWNBACK PRAIRIE VIEW HI 37.52  (NW) 1(5)

Lexi MORRIS PLEASANTON HI DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Justice HOPPER PRAIRIE VIEW HI 31.40

2 Danielle SLINKARD JAYHAWK-LINN 31.41

3 Brooke ERNEST PLEASANTON HI 32.56

4 Caelie LOVE CHRISTIAN LEAR 33.19

5 Shannon BROWNBACK PRAIRIE VIEW HI 37.52

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Mia COLEMAN COLONY CREST 28.59

2 Jadyn MARRS JAYHAWK-LINN 30.11

3 Cynthia CAZARES JAYHAWK-LINN 31.48

4 Anna SMRICKOVA PRAIRIE VIEW HI 32.18

Lexi MORRIS PLEASANTON HI DNS

PLEASANTON HIGH SCHOOL INVITATIONAL
Pleasanton, KS
Pleasanton High School

Tuesday, April 12, 2022
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/12/2022 8:46 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 3



#20 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Isaiah BATES PLEASANTON HI 22.81  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Matthew MARTINIE CHEROKEE SOU 23.06  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 Garrett SEELY JAYHAWK-LINN 24.52  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 Brenton EDGERTON COLONY CREST 24.79  (NW) 3(4) 5

5 Deric MITCHELL CHEROKEE SOU 25.23  (NW) 3(5) 4

6 Ethan GODDERZ COLONY CREST 25.66  (NW) 3(6) 3

7 Breisen KELLER UNIONTOWN HIG 26.18  (NW) 2(1) 2

8 Dylan KIRK MIAMI HIGH SCH 26.28  (NW) 3(7) 1

9 Ryan BROYLES JAYHAWK-LINN 27.10  (NW) 3(8)

10 Brandon WILLCUTT MIAMI HIGH SCH 27.82  (NW) 2(2)

11 Eli WILLIAMS PRAIRIE VIEW HI 28.30  (NW) 1(1)

12 Tanner MEADOR PRAIRIE VIEW HI 28.38  (NW) 2(3)

13 Alex SKEET CENTRAL HEIGH 28.52  (NW) 2(4)

14 Gabe SPRINGER JAYHAWK-LINN 28.79  (NW) 2(5)

15 Bryce BONES CENTRAL HEIGH 29.38  (NW) 2(6)

16 Matthew WILT CENTRAL HEIGH 29.39  (NW) 2(7)

17 Josh SMITH CHRISTIAN LEAR 34.78  (NW) 1(2)

Aiden SMITH CHEROKEE SOU DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Eli WILLIAMS PRAIRIE VIEW HI 28.30

2 Josh SMITH CHRISTIAN LEAR 34.78

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Breisen KELLER UNIONTOWN HIG 26.18

2 Brandon WILLCUTT MIAMI HIGH SCH 27.82

3 Tanner MEADOR PRAIRIE VIEW HI 28.38

4 Alex SKEET CENTRAL HEIGH 28.52

5 Gabe SPRINGER JAYHAWK-LINN 28.79

6 Bryce BONES CENTRAL HEIGH 29.38

7 Matthew WILT CENTRAL HEIGH 29.39

Aiden SMITH CHEROKEE SOU DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Isaiah BATES PLEASANTON HI 22.81

2 Matthew MARTINIE CHEROKEE SOU 23.06

3 Garrett SEELY JAYHAWK-LINN 24.52

4 Brenton EDGERTON COLONY CREST 24.79

5 Deric MITCHELL CHEROKEE SOU 25.23

6 Ethan GODDERZ COLONY CREST 25.66

7 Dylan KIRK MIAMI HIGH SCH 26.28

8 Ryan BROYLES JAYHAWK-LINN 27.10

#21 Girls 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Hailey BLANN MIAMI HIGH SCH 17:59.84 10

#22 Boys 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Connor BURKDOLL CENTRAL HEIGH 10:55.97 10

2 Kollin TIDMAN MIAMI HIGH SCH 15:01.93 8

3 Kaleb NELSON MIAMI HIGH SCH 15:49.69 6

Breakin JONES COLONY CREST DNS

Gunner ELLINGTON COLONY CREST DNS

#23 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 JAYHAWK-LINN HIGH SCHOOL (A) 5:15.73 10

#24 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 PLEASANTON HIGH SCHOOL (A) 4:05.11 10

2 MIAMI HIGH SCHOOL (A) 4:08.18 8

3 CHEROKEE SOUTHEAST HIGH SCHOOL (A) 4:08.53 6

JAYHAWK-LINN HIGH SCHOOL (A) DNS

CENTRAL HEIGHTS HIGH SCHOOL (A) DNS

#25 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1J Matthew MARTINIE CHEROKEE SOU 5' 10" 10

2J Dale GILLESPIE PLEASANTON HI 5' 10" 8

3J Eli MCGINNIS PLEASANTON HI 5' 4" 6

4J Aiden SMITH CHEROKEE SOU 5' 4" 5

5J Kyler BREWER CHEROKEE SOU 5' 0" 4

#26 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1J Telleah GRATTON PLEASANTON HI 4' 6" 10

2J Shiloh SKIPPER PLEASANTON HI 4' 6" 8

Kyree PUCKETT COLONY CREST NH

#27 Boys Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Tony GILLESPIE PLEASANTON HI 9' 0" 10

2 Doniphan MEIK PLEASANTON HI 8' 6" 8

3 Brody CLARK JAYHAWK-LINN 8' 0" 6

3J Dakota WALLACE JAYHAWK-LINN 7' 6" 5

4J Gabe SPRINGER JAYHAWK-LINN 7' 6" 4

6 Hayden GALINDO CHEROKEE SOU 7' 0" 3

Carter COFFMAN PLEASANTON HI NH

Drake GUYMON CHEROKEE SOU DNS

#28 Girls Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1J Audrey JACOBS CHEROKEE SOU 6' 6" 10

2J Landry GEORGE PLEASANTON HI 6' 6" 8
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#28 Girls Pole Vault (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
3 Kimberlee EASTWOOD PRAIRIE VIEW HI 5' 0" 6

#29 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Anthony DETWILER CENTRAL HEIGH 19' 2"  (NW) 10

2 Ethan GODDERZ COLONY CREST 19' 01 /2  (NW) 8

3 Judah SKIPPER PLEASANTON HI 18' 83 /4  (NW) 6

4 Brenton EDGERTON COLONY CREST 17' 73 /4  (NW) 5

5 Cody HAMMOND CENTRAL HEIGH 17' 23 /4  (NW) 4

6 Hayden JOHNSON PLEASANTON HI 16' 111 /2  (NW) 3

7 Trenton BROYLES JAYHAWK-LINN 16' 11 /4  (NW) 2

8 Josh SMITH CHRISTIAN LEAR15' 11"  (NW) 1

9 Kanyon CARPENTER JAYHAWK-LINN 15' 103 /4  (NW)

10 Gentry MCGHEE COLONY CREST 15' 101 /4  (NW)

11 Kyler BREWER CHEROKEE SOU 15' 81 /2  (NW)

11 Caleb DAVIS UNIONTOWN HIG15' 81 /2  (NW)

13 Ryan BROYLES JAYHAWK-LINN 13' 01 /2  (NW)

Aiden SMITH CHEROKEE SOU DNS  (NW)

Chase WINDSOR CHEROKEE SOU DNS  (NW)

#30 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Telleah GRATTON PLEASANTON HI 13' 11 /4  (NW) 10

2 Kya PRESTWOOD CHRISTIAN LEAR13' 0"  (NW) 8

3 Shiloh SKIPPER PLEASANTON HI 12' 91 /2  (NW) 6

4 Gia DICKEY CHRISTIAN LEAR12' 81 /2  (NW) 5

5 Danyka POINTER JAYHAWK-LINN 12' 2"  (NW) 4

6 Lexi MORRIS PLEASANTON HI 11' 61 /2  (NW) 3

7 Caelie LOVE CHRISTIAN LEAR11' 03 /4  (NW) 2

8 Abigail STONE JAYHAWK-LINN 10' 23 /4  (NW) 1

#31 Boys Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Judah SKIPPER PLEASANTON HI 38' 51 /2  (NW) 10

2 Brenton EDGERTON COLONY CREST 35' 11 /4  (NW) 8

3 Trey COLLINS CHRISTIAN LEAR34' 2"  (NW) 6

4 Aiden SMITH CHEROKEE SOU 34' 13 /4  (NW) 5

5 Deric MITCHELL CHEROKEE SOU 33' 21 /4  (NW) 4

6 Hayden GALINDO CHEROKEE SOU 31' 1"  (NW) 3

Dale GILLESPIE PLEASANTON HI DNS  (NW)

#32 Girls Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Gia DICKEY CHRISTIAN LEAR27' 21 /2  (NW) 10

#33 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Korbin MILLER UNIONTOWN HIG42' 41 /4 10

2 Ryan WILKINS CHEROKEE SOU 41' 10" 8

3 Ian MCCLURE UNIONTOWN HIG40' 13 /4 6

4 Damion WOODS CHEROKEE SOU 35' 91 /4 5

5 Brandon WILLCUTT MIAMI HIGH SCH 32' 61 /4 4

6 Jacob COE PRAIRIE VIEW HI 31' 31 /2 3

7 Dayson EASTWOOD JAYHAWK-LINN 30' 5" 2

8 Blayn RENN CHEROKEE SOU 29' 3" 1

9 Cooper JOHNSON JAYHAWK-LINN 26' 91 /4

10 Preston MERRIMAN PRAIRIE VIEW HI 26' 5"

11 Eli WILLIAMS PRAIRIE VIEW HI 25' 111 /2

12 Michael RICHARDSON MIAMI HIGH SCH 21' 7"

Rylan LEE UNIONTOWN HIGDNS

#34 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Rylie ALLEN CHRISTIAN LEAR30' 33 /4 10

2 Taylor BURNS JAYHAWK-LINN 29' 31 /4 8

3 Eryn SABINE PLEASANTON HI 26' 93 /4 6

4 Kali UMPHENOUR PLEASANTON HI 26' 81 /2 5

5 Kayla KOBERNAT CHRISTIAN LEAR24' 51 /4 4

6 Jaci MORRIS PLEASANTON HI 23' 103 /4 3

7 Lindsey GODDERZ COLONY CREST 23' 41 /2 2

8 Allison WEBER PRAIRIE VIEW HI 23' 3" 1

9 Alyssa WELCH CENTRAL HEIGH 21' 31 /2

10 Danielle STOGSDILL JAYHAWK-LINN 20' 31 /2

11 Whitley COX-HALLIBURTON PRAIRIE VIEW HI 18' 1"

12 Sonya ZHESTOKOVA CHEROKEE SOU 17' 61 /2

13 Ava BERGEN CENTRAL HEIGH 13' 63 /4

Kassidy FOX CHEROKEE SOU DNS

#35 Boys Discus
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Ian MCCLURE UNIONTOWN HIG135' 7" 10

2 Korbin MILLER UNIONTOWN HIG110' 91 /2 8

3 Brandon WILLCUTT MIAMI HIGH SCH 108' 10" 6

4 Ryan WILKINS CHEROKEE SOU 108' 91 /2 5

5 Nick DUSENBERRY MIAMI HIGH SCH 97' 71 /2 4

6 Dayson EASTWOOD JAYHAWK-LINN 95' 7" 3

7 Jace FOWLER CHEROKEE SOU 89' 0" 2

8 Eli WILLIAMS PRAIRIE VIEW HI 82' 3" 1

9 Preston MERRIMAN PRAIRIE VIEW HI 79' 8"

10 Jacob LAW PRAIRIE VIEW HI 77' 11"

11 Cooper JOHNSON JAYHAWK-LINN 65' 3"

12 Michael RICHARDSON MIAMI HIGH SCH 55' 10"

13 Rowdy ROBERTSON CHEROKEE SOU 54' 6"

PLEASANTON HIGH SCHOOL INVITATIONAL
Pleasanton, KS
Pleasanton High School

Tuesday, April 12, 2022
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/12/2022 8:46 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 5



#35 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

Rylan LEE UNIONTOWN HIGDNS

#36 Girls Discus
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Taylor BURNS JAYHAWK-LINN 89' 61 /2 10

2 Rylie ALLEN CHRISTIAN LEAR86' 51 /2 8

3 Addey FROGGATTE CENTRAL HEIGH 73' 5" 6

4 Lindsey GODDERZ COLONY CREST 67' 1" 5

5 Kayla KOBERNAT CHRISTIAN LEAR65' 61 /2 4

6 Morgan JOHNSON PRAIRIE VIEW HI 62' 11" 3

7 Rees CHAPMAN PLEASANTON HI 61' 5" 2

8 Alyssa WELCH CENTRAL HEIGH 60' 51 /2 1

9 Jaci MORRIS PLEASANTON HI 59' 4"

10 Kayleanne HARRINGTON PLEASANTON HI 57' 111 /2

11 Danielle STOGSDILL JAYHAWK-LINN 56' 0"

12 Allison WEBER PRAIRIE VIEW HI 51' 7"

13 Whitley COX-HALLIBURTON PRAIRIE VIEW HI 49' 6"

14 Micah BEAN CHRISTIAN LEAR46' 8"

15 Ava BERGEN CENTRAL HEIGH 46' 0"

#37 Boys Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Jace FOWLER CHEROKEE SOU 122' 6" 10

2 Caleb DAVIS UNIONTOWN HIG120' 5" 8

3 Jett HARVEY UNIONTOWN HIG115' 6" 6

4 Brandon WILLCUTT MIAMI HIGH SCH 104' 6" 5

5 Nick DUSENBERRY MIAMI HIGH SCH 99' 5" 4

6 Jacob LAW PRAIRIE VIEW HI 83' 0" 3

7 Colton MCCREA PRAIRIE VIEW HI 81' 2" 2

8 Cooper JOHNSON JAYHAWK-LINN 80' 2" 1

9 Rowdy ROBERTSON CHEROKEE SOU 74' 7"

10 Coltaun BARTLETT PRAIRIE VIEW HI 64' 3"

11 Carter COFFMAN PLEASANTON HI 55' 2"

Trey COLLINS CHRISTIAN LEARDNS

cooper HAMBLIN CHEROKEE SOU DNS

Rylan LEE UNIONTOWN HIGDNS

Nathan WIILIAMSON PLEASANTON HI DNS

#38 Girls Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Alexis HAYNES CENTRAL HEIGH 97' 11" 10

2 Rylie ALLEN CHRISTIAN LEAR83' 11" 8

3 Lindsey GODDERZ COLONY CREST 81' 10" 6

4 Eryn SABINE PLEASANTON HI 80' 4" 5

5 Kali UMPHENOUR PLEASANTON HI 79' 1" 4

6 Rees CHAPMAN PLEASANTON HI 68' 0" 3

7 Jennifer HALE CENTRAL HEIGH 67' 10" 2

#38 Girls Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
8 Morgan JOHNSON PRAIRIE VIEW HI 65' 0" 1

9 Taylor BURNS JAYHAWK-LINN 62' 0"

10 Addey FROGGATTE CENTRAL HEIGH 56' 4"

11 Adelay MARTIN UNIONTOWN HIG51' 3"

12 Micah BEAN CHRISTIAN LEAR50' 9"

13 Kassidy FOX CHEROKEE SOU 50' 5"

14 Whitley COX-HALLIBURTON PRAIRIE VIEW HI 44' 10"

15 Sonya ZHESTOKOVA CHEROKEE SOU 40' 5"

16 Brooklynn EDWARDS CHEROKEE SOU 39' 4"

Shannon KOCH CHRISTIAN LEARDNS

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Cherokee Southeast High School CSE 146

2 Pleasanton High School PLEA 111

3 Central Heights High School CHRI 76

3 Uniontown High School UTOW 76

5 Jayhawk-Linn High School JHAW 74

6 Miami High School M32 72

7 Colony Crest High School CRES 40

8 Christian Learning Center CLC 22

9 Prairie View High School PVIE 13

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Jayhawk-Linn High School JHAW 119

2 Pleasanton High School PLEA 107

3 Christian Learning Center CLC 70

4 Central Heights High School CHRI 55

5 Cherokee Southeast High School CSE 45

5 Miami High School M32 45

7 Colony Crest High School CRES 38

8 Prairie View High School PVIE 35

9 Uniontown High School UTOW 19
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